City of Ocala, FL
Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business Location
Address

Issue Date

License Type License Subtype

License Status

LIC-1002272

LIC-1002322

LIC-1002159

LIC-1002311

LIC-1002319

LIC-1002301

LIC-1002295
LIC-1002298

LIC-1002279

LIC-1002296

LIC-1002179

LIC-1002288

LIC-1002287

LIC-1002289

LIC-1002290

LIC-1002275

LIC-1002302

LIC-1002244

LIC-1002326
LIC-1002258

LIC-1002268

LIC-1002213

LIC-1002286

LIC-1002251
LIC-1002257

LIC-1002330

LIC-1002270

LIC-1002210

LIC-1002161

LIC-1002160

LIC-1002162

AMERICAN SITE
WORK

Be Well Holistic
Massage Wellness
Center : Lillian Castro

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center

Cloak and Dagger
Hair Company : Brett
Collums

Hickory Farms
Liberty Tax.

Moy Media
PDS Consultants, Inc

Sunspire Health
Florida, LLC

Tech Bros, LLC

Akoi PR Firm

Boys & Girls Club Of
Marion County,, Inc.

Childhood
Development
Services,, Inc.

Marion Detachment
Marines Corp
League,, Inc.

Ocala Model
Railroaders Historic
Preservation Society

Carmet Auto Sales

Certified Roofing
Solutions, LLC

Created By Star Light,
LLC

D'OR24K Prestige
Dunkin

My Salon Suites :
Cherie A Reagan

Mystic Garden
Polar X Ornaments

Red Pharm
Sunelli

Two Granny's And A
Shed

VES
William Lesmerises

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center : Allison
McMichael

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center : Leigh Ann
Watts

Beneficial Hearing Aid
Center : Rosa
Gutierrez Moore

1904 NE
JACKSONVILLE RD

1111 NE 25TH AVE
UNIT 504

2102 SW 20th Place
Unit#603

3375 E Silver Springs
Blvd #101

3558 SW COLLEGE
RD UNIT 300

3101 SW 34TH AVE
UNIT 904

603 E Fort King St

3307 SW 26TH AVE
UNIT 101

1515 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD UNIT
216

1515 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD UNIT
202

5100 W HWY 40 Unit
600

1827 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD

1827 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD

1827 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD

1827 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD

951 NE 16TH ST #E

737 N MAGNOLIA
AVE

1421 NE 8th Ave #7

1037 NE 14TH ST

3980 SW 26TH CT
UNIT 101

4205 SW 38th Court
#101 -108

2400 SE 1ST AVE
#100

3100 SW College Rd
Cart 65/66

540 SW 8th St #102

3100 SW College Rd
#365A

3711 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD B90

1515 E Silver Springs
Blvd #204

2501 SW 57TH AVE
UNIT 101

2102 sw 20th Place

2102 sw 20th Place
#603

2102 sw 20th Place
#603

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020
10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/27/2020

10/27/2020

10/27/2020

10/27/2020

10/27/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020
10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020
10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/28/2020

10/29/2020

10/29/2020

10/29/2020

Warehouse

Personal Services MASSAGE THERAPIST

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

Personal Services COSMETOLOGIST

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL
General Business Misc. Gen Bus

General Business Misc. Gen Bus
Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

General Business Misc. Gen Bus

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

Amusements GENERAL AMUSEMENTS
Amusements GENERAL AMUSEMENTS
Amusements GENERAL AMUSEMENTS
Amusements GENERAL AMUSEMENTS

Merchants/Dealers AUTO DEALER

Contractors ROOFING CONTRACTOR
Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL
Food Service RESTAURANT 0-75

Personal Services BARBERS
Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL
Merchants/Dealers TEMP INSIDE VENDORS

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)
Merchants/Dealers Apparel & Accessories

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S)

WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Warehouse WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active
Professionals AUDIOLOGIST
Professionals AUDIOLOGIST
Professionals AUDIOLOGIST

Active




LICENSE NUMBER |Doing Business As |Business Location |Issue Date |License Type License Subtype License Status
Address
LIC-1002260 Cobra Classic Tattoo : 923 N MAGNOLIA 10/29/2020 Personal Services TATTOO/PIERCING Active
Cody Ray AVE UNIT 400 & 401
LIC-1002133 Connie's Nail Room 1010 E Silver Springs 10/29/2020 General Business SALON Active
Blvd #J
LIC-1002281 Gilligan, Gooding, 1531 SE 36th Ave 10/29/2020 Professionals ATTORNEY Active
Batsel, Anderson &
Phelan, PA : William
Phelan
LIC-1002071 Infidels Ink Tattoo Art 2750 E. Silver Springs 10/29/2020 General Business SALON Active
LLC Blvd., Unit 203
LIC-1002007 Jeremiah's Italian Ice 2707 E Silver Springs 10/29/2020 Food Service GENERAL FOOD SERVICE Active
Blvd
LIC-1002048 Laboratory 150 SE 17TH ST 10/29/2020 General Business LABORATORY Active
Corporation of UNIT 802
America
LIC-1002333 MBM Logistics LLC 2315 NE 36TH AVE  10/29/2020 General Business Misc. Gen Bus Active
LIC-1002141 Monster Diesel Repair 3459 SW 74th Ave 10/29/2020 General Business AUTO REPAIR SHOP Active
Ocala FL 34474
LIC-1002177 Noire The Nail Bar: 2419 SW 27th ave 10/29/2020 Personal Services NAIL TECHNICIAN Active
Anne Lam
LIC-1002182 Noire The Nail Bar: 2419 SW 27th ave 10/29/2020 Personal Services NAIL TECHNICIAN Active
Hai Van Tran
LIC-1002178 Noire The Nail Bar: 2419 SW 27th ave 10/29/2020 Personal Services NAIL TECHNICIAN Active
Khanh Truong
LIC-1002180 Noire The Nail Bar: 2419 SW 27th ave 10/29/2020 Personal Services NAIL TECHNICIAN Active
Kimberly Luu
LIC-1002181 Noire The Nail Bar: 2419 SW 27th ave 10/29/2020 Personal Services NAIL TECHNICIAN Active
Oanh Thi Nguyen
LIC-1002176 Noire The Nail Bar: 2419 SW 27th ave 10/29/2020 Personal Services NAIL TECHNICIAN Active
Tuyen Thanh Le
LIC-1002193 PHENIX SALON 2407 SW 27TH AVE  10/29/2020 General Business BEAUTY&BARBERSHOP  Active
SUITES - Destiny
Munoz
LIC-1002195 Sparrow Law Office 2014 E Silver 10/29/2020 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
P.A. SpringsBlvd
LIC-1002227 Sparrow Law Office 1024 E Silver Springs 10/29/2020 Professionals ATTORNEY Active
P.A. : Jimmy Sparrow, Blvd
1}
LIC-1001983 Surber Signs & 2331 NE 17TH PL 10/29/2020 Warehouse WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active
Graphics UNIT 101
LIC-1001964 T-Mobile Financial 2602 SW 19th Avenue 10/29/2020 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
LLC Rd., #205
LIC-1001935 Amazon.com Services 3400 NW 35TH ST 10/30/2020 General Business Misc. Gen Bus Active
LLC
LIC-1002092 Atlantic Floor 237 NE 9th St Unit 10/30/2020 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
Covering, Inc 101
LIC-1001955 Cala Springs Mobile 3323 NE 14th St 10/30/2020 Rentals Mobile Home Park Active
Home Park
LIC-1002305 Destination 2677 NW 10TH ST 10/30/2020 General Business Misc. Gen Bus Active
Transportation UNIT 7
LIC-1002197 Drillers Service, LLC 820 NE 16th Street 10/30/2020 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
LIC-1001999 Ehlers and Scherer 2801 SE 1st Ave #402 10/30/2020 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
Construction LLC
LIC-1001948 Essential Tax Relief, 970 SW 6th Ave Unit 10/30/2020 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
LLC #106
LIC-1002334 Jewelry and More 3711 E SILVER 10/30/2020 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
SPRINGS BLVD |
27297-000-00
LIC-1001615 Lipazy2000 2945 NE 3rd Street 10/30/2020 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
#202
LIC-1002109 Production Concrete, 2301 NE 29th Ave 10/30/2020 Contractors SUB CONTRACTOR Active
LLC #100
LIC-1002015 SWI Photography 1515 E SILVER 10/30/2020 General Business PHOTOGRAPHER Active
SPRINGS BLVD UNIT
111
LIC-1001963 T-Mobile Leasing LLC 2602 SW 19th Avenue 10/30/2020 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
Rd., #205
LIC-1002353 Under The Sea Jewels 3711 E SILVER 10/30/2020 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active

SPRINGS BLVD B208




