## City of Ocala, FL Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1002272	AMERICAN SITE WORK	1904 NE JACKSONVILLE RD	10/26/2020	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1002322	Be Well Holistic Massage Wellness Center: Lillian Castro	1111 NE 25TH AVE UNIT 504	10/26/2020	Personal Services	MASSAGE THERAPIST	Active
LIC-1002159	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center	2102 SW 20th Place Unit#603	10/26/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002311	Cloak and Dagger Hair Company : Brett Collums	3375 E Silver Springs Blvd #101	10/26/2020	Personal Services	COSMETOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1002319	Hickory Farms	3558 SW COLLEGE RD UNIT 300	10/26/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1002301	Liberty Tax.	3101 SW 34TH AVE UNIT 904	10/26/2020	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1002295	Moy Media	603 E Fort King St	10/26/2020	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1002298	PDS Consultants, Inc	3307 SW 26TH AVE UNIT 101	10/26/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1002279	Sunspire Health Florida, LLC	1515 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD UNIT 216	10/26/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002296	Tech Bros, LLC	1515 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD UNIT 202	10/26/2020	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1002179	Akoi PR Firm	5100 W HWY 40 Unit 600	10/27/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002288	Boys & Girls Club Of Marion County,, Inc.	1827 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD	10/27/2020	Amusements	GENERAL AMUSEMENTS	Active
LIC-1002287	Childhood Development Services,, Inc.	1827 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD	10/27/2020	Amusements	GENERAL AMUSEMENTS	Active
LIC-1002289	Marion Detachment Marines Corp League,, Inc.	1827 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD	10/27/2020	Amusements	GENERAL AMUSEMENTS	Active
LIC-1002290	Ocala Model Railroaders Historic Preservation Society	1827 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD	10/27/2020	Amusements	GENERAL AMUSEMENTS	Active
LIC-1002275	Carmet Auto Sales	951 NE 16TH ST #E	10/28/2020	Merchants/Dealers	AUTO DEALER	Active
LIC-1002302	Certified Roofing Solutions, LLC	737 N MAGNOLIA AVE	10/28/2020	Contractors	ROOFING CONTRACTOR	Active
LIC-1002244	Created By Star Light, LLC	1421 NE 8th Ave #7	10/28/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1002326	D'OR24K Prestige	1037 NE 14TH ST	10/28/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1002258	Dunkin	3980 SW 26TH CT UNIT 101	10/28/2020	Food Service	RESTAURANT 0-75	Active
LIC-1002268	My Salon Suites : Cherie A Reagan	4205 SW 38th Court #101 -108	10/28/2020	Personal Services	BARBERS	Active
LIC-1002213	Mystic Garden	2400 SE 1ST AVE #100	10/28/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1002286	Polar X Ornaments	3100 SW College Rd Cart 65/66	10/28/2020	Merchants/Dealers	TEMP INSIDE VENDORS	Active
LIC-1002251	Red Pharm	540 SW 8th St #102	10/28/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002257	Sunelli	3100 SW College Rd #365A	10/28/2020	Merchants/Dealers	Apparel & Accessories	Active
LIC-1002330	Two Granny's And A Shed	3711 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD B90	10/28/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1002270	VES	1515 E Silver Springs Blvd #204	10/28/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002210	William Lesmerises	2501 SW 57TH AVE UNIT 101	10/28/2020	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1002161	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center : Allison McMichael		10/29/2020	Professionals	AUDIOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1002160	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center : Leigh Ann Watts	2102 sw 20th Place #603	10/29/2020	Professionals	AUDIOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1002162	Beneficial Hearing Aid Center : Rosa Gutierrez Moore	2102 sw 20th Place #603	10/29/2020	Professionals	AUDIOLOGIST	Active

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1002260	Cobra Classic Tattoo : Cody Ray		10/29/2020	Personal Services	TATTOO/PIERCING	Active
LIC-1002133	Connie's Nail Room	1010 E Silver Springs Blvd #J	10/29/2020	General Business	SALON	Active
LIC-1002281	Gilligan, Gooding, Batsel, Anderson & Phelan, PA : William Phelan	1531 SE 36th Ave	10/29/2020	Professionals	ATTORNEY	Active
LIC-1002071	Infidels Ink Tattoo Art LLC	2750 E. Silver Springs Blvd., Unit 203	10/29/2020	General Business	SALON	Active
LIC-1002007	Jeremiah's Italian Ice	2707 E Silver Springs Blvd	10/29/2020	Food Service	GENERAL FOOD SERVICE	Active
LIC-1002048	Laboratory Corporation of America	150 SE 17TH ST UNIT 802	10/29/2020	General Business	LABORATORY	Active
LIC-1002333	MBM Logistics LLC	2315 NE 36TH AVE	10/29/2020	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1002141	Monster Diesel Repair	3459 SW 74th Ave Ocala FL 34474	10/29/2020	General Business	AUTO REPAIR SHOP	Active
LIC-1002177	Noire The Nail Bar : Anne Lam	2419 SW 27th ave	10/29/2020	Personal Services	NAIL TECHNICIAN	Active
LIC-1002182	Noire The Nail Bar : Hai Van Tran	2419 SW 27th ave	10/29/2020	Personal Services	NAIL TECHNICIAN	Active
LIC-1002178	Noire The Nail Bar : Khanh Truong	2419 SW 27th ave	10/29/2020	Personal Services	NAIL TECHNICIAN	Active
LIC-1002180	Noire The Nail Bar : Kimberly Luu	2419 SW 27th ave	10/29/2020	Personal Services	NAIL TECHNICIAN	Active
LIC-1002181	Noire The Nail Bar : Oanh Thi Nguyen	2419 SW 27th ave	10/29/2020	Personal Services	NAIL TECHNICIAN	Active
LIC-1002176	Noire The Nail Bar : Tuyen Thanh Le	2419 SW 27th ave	10/29/2020	Personal Services	NAIL TECHNICIAN	Active
LIC-1002193	PHENIX SALON SUITES - Destiny Munoz	2407 SW 27TH AVE	10/29/2020	General Business	BEAUTY&BARBERSHOP	Active
LIC-1002195	Sparrow Law Office P.A.	2014 E Silver SpringsBlvd	10/29/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002227	Sparrow Law Office P.A. : Jimmy Sparrow, III	1024 E Silver Springs Blvd	10/29/2020	Professionals	ATTORNEY	Active
LIC-1001983	Surber Signs & Graphics	2331 NE 17TH PL UNIT 101	10/29/2020	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1001964	T-Mobile Financial LLC	2602 SW 19th Avenue Rd., #205	10/29/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1001935	Amazon.com Services LLC	3400 NW 35TH ST	10/30/2020	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1002092	Atlantic Floor Covering, Inc	237 NE 9th St Unit 101	10/30/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1001955	Cala Springs Mobile Home Park	3323 NE 14th St	10/30/2020	Rentals	Mobile Home Park	Active
LIC-1002305	Destination Transportation	2677 NW 10TH ST UNIT 7	10/30/2020	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1002197	Drillers Service, LLC	820 NE 16th Street	10/30/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1001999	Ehlers and Scherer Construction LLC	2801 SE 1st Ave #402	10/30/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1001948	Essential Tax Relief, LLC	970 SW 6th Ave Unit #106	10/30/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002334	Jewelry and More	3711 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD   27297-000-00	10/30/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1001615	Lipazy2000	2945 NE 3rd Street #202	10/30/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002109	Production Concrete, LLC	2301 NE 29th Ave #100	10/30/2020	Contractors	SUB CONTRACTOR	Active
LIC-1002015	SWI Photography	1515 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD UNIT 111	10/30/2020	General Business	PHOTOGRAPHER	Active
LIC-1001963	T-Mobile Leasing LLC	2602 SW 19th Avenue Rd., #205	10/30/2020	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002353	Under The Sea Jewels	3711 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD B208	10/30/2020	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active